
Sacred Heart Catholic Voluntary Academy 

Whole School Calendar 

2019-2020 

In the academic year, 2019-2020, children will prepare and lead Masses and Liturgies across the year in line with the liturgical year.  Parents are 
warmly invited to attend most of these (see asterisk *) and times vary across the school day in line with curriculum commitments and with the 

hope that a variety of times enables more flexibility in attendance. 
 Year groups Date Time Place Prepared and led by 

INSET – Tas in school teachers at CtK NO SCHOOL Tuesday 27 August 9-3.30pm School/CtK Mrs Atkins/Mrs 
Thorpe  

INSET – Mass, Safeguarding/ In class NO SCHOOL Wednesday 28 August 9-3.30pm Church  & School Father Peter 
Mrs Atkins 

First day of Advent Term 
YR start 8.50am-11.30am 

Whole School Thursday 29 August    

Mass for the Beginning of the Year  Whole School Friday 30 August  2.00pm Hall 
 

Mrs Atkins and 
Chaplaincy Team* 

YR start 8.50am-1.00pm YR Monday 2 September  Finish 1pm   
Welcome Talks Y1 

Y2 
Y3 
Y4 
Y5 
Y6 

Monday 2 September 
 

Tuesday 3 September  
 

Wednesday 4 September  

5.15pm 
6.00pm 
5.15pm 
6.00pm 
5.15pm 
6.00pm 

Classrooms 
 

Led by Class 
Teachers* 

Y4 Start Swimming Y4 Friday 6 September PM Leisure Centre   
Parliament Speeches in Praise 

Assembly 
YR start FULL TIME  

 Monday 9 September   9.10*  

Warning Zone 
Science Museum 

Y6 
Y5 

Monday 16th September 
 

All day 
All day 

 Mrs Dowsett 
Miss Hutchinson 

Information Phonics evening  Year R & KS1 Wednesday 18 September 6.00pm Reception Class Mrs Dakin* 
Reception Welcome Liturgy Year R 

 
Friday 20 September 2.45pm Hall Mrs Dakin* 



Year R Consultation Evening Year R Monday 23 September 
Tuesday 24 September 

3.25-6.00pm 
3.25-6.00pm 

Reception Class Mrs Dakin* 

RE Diversity Speakers KS2 Wednesday 25 September 9.10-11.10 Classroom Mrs Atkins 
Residential at Beaumanor Hall Y3 Thursday 26 &  

Friday 27 September 
Arrive 9.00 
Collect 2.30 

School 
Beaumanor Hall 

Mrs Atkins &  
Miss Holmes 

Year 6 Curriculum Assembly Whole School Friday 27 September  2.45pm  Hall Year 6* 
Tea and Targets Y1-Y6 Wednesday 2 October 9.00/2.30 Hall Mrs Atkins* 

Macmillan Coffee Morning Whole School Friday 4 October 9.00am Hall Mrs Atkins* 
Harvest Festival Liturgy Year 2 Friday 4 October 2.45pm Hall Year 6* 

Consultation evening Year 1-6 
 

Tuesday 8 October 
Wednesday 9 October 

3.25-6.00 
3.25-6.00 

Hall  

Curriculum Assembly Year 4 Friday 11 October 2.45 Hall Year 4* 
 

Half Term  
Monday 14 October – Friday 18 October 

Teddy collection - FOSHA  Monday 22 October     
Careers Morning (dress up) Whole School Friday 25 October  9.00am  Hall Mrs Atkins 

Individual Photographs Whole School Monday 28 October AM Hall All staff 
Y5 Caythorpe Residential Y5 Wednesday 30 October-Friday 1 

November 
  Miss Hutchinson 

All Saints Mass Whole School Friday 1 November  2.00pm  Hall Year 6* 
Remembrance Liturgy Whole School Monday 11 November  10.40am            Hall Year 1* 
Anti-Bullying Week Whole School Wk beginning 11 November   School 

Parliament/Mrs 
Leaney 

Children in Need-Colourful clothes Whole School Friday 16 November (tbc) All day  School Parliament 
Curriculum Assembly Year 3 Friday 15 November 2.45  Year 3* 

Vaccinations Year R & Y6 Friday 15 November All day Hall  
Advent Fayre Whole School  Saturday 30 November 1.30-4.00pm            Hall FOSHA* 

Staff Volunteers 
Advent Liturgy Whole School Friday 29 November 9.10am            Hall Year 5 * 

Reception Nativity Year R Tuesday 3 December 
(Parish invited) 

9.30am 
1.30pm 

Hall 
School Hall 

Reception* 

Reconciliation  Year 4, 5, 6 Thursday 5 December 1.30pm  Mrs Atkins 



Christingle Whole school Friday 5 December 9.10am  Hall KS1 
MENPHYs concert Choir Friday 7 December (tbc) 7.15pm De Montfort Choir* 

KS1 Nativity KS1 and Y3,4,R 
KS1 and Y5,6 

Tuesday 11 December 
Wednesday 12 December 

9.30am 
9.30am 

 Hall 
 Hall 

Year 1 Parents* 
Year 2 Parents* 

Disco KS1 
KS2 

Friday 13 December 4.30-5.30pm 
6-7pm 

           Hall 
 

Teaching staff 

KS2 Carol Service KS2 Tuesday 17 December  2.00pm Church KS2 * Mrs Dowsett 
Lead 

Christmas Lunch Whole School Wednesday 18 December Lunch          Hall All staff help 
Winning House Own Clothes Day/HT 

Awards 
Winning House Thursday 19 December     

End of Term Mass Whole School Friday 20 December  
 

9.30pm          Hall Mrs Atkins and 
Chaplaincy Team* 

Friday 20 December 1.30pm finish School closes for Christmas 
 

Christmas Holiday 
Monday 23 December – Tuesday 7 January  

Staff MAT Inset Day NO SCHOOL Monday 6 January   Whole Staff 
School re-opens for Lent Term Whole School Tuesday 7 January 8.50am Classrooms  

After School Clubs Start  Monday 14 January  3.30pm  Mrs McClay-Ward 
Loros Fitness Day  Whole School Thursday 23 January All day  Hall LOROS 

St Thomas Aquinas Feast Day   Monday 28 January     
 Curriculum Assembly  Year 4 Friday 1 February 3.00pm  Hall Year 4* 

Safer Internet Day Whole School Tuesday 4 February   Miss Holmes 
Tea and Targets Whole School Wednesday 5 February 9.00/2.30pm Class/ Hall Parents* 

Curriculum Assembly Year 2 Friday 7 February 2.45pm Hall Y2 Parents* 
Consultation Evening Whole School Tuesday 11 February 

Wednesday 12 February 
3.50-6.30pm 
3.50-6.00pm 

Hall 
Hall 

Parental 
appointment* 

              Curriculum Assembly Year 5 Friday 14 February  2.45pm  Hall Year 5 Parents* 
Half Term 

Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 
Ash Wednesday Mass Whole School Wednesday 26 February 2.00pm Hall Year 3 * 

World Book Day (Dress up) Whole School Thursday 5 March tbc All Day  Mrs Edwards  
British Science Week Whole School Monday 9-13 March   Mrs Dakin 



FOSHA fundraiser-own clothes, bring 
choc/bottles 

Whole School Friday 13 March All Day  FOSHA 

Chaplaincy Applications  Y2-Y5 Monday 16 March    Mrs Atkins 
Braiswick Class photos  Whole School Thursday 19 March 9.00am Hall  

Stations of the Cross Whole School Friday 20 March 9.30 Hall Mrs Rutledge 
Easter Fayre  Friday 20 March 3.10-4.30 Hall Fosha 

Reconciliation Year 4, 5, 6 Wednesday 1 April 1.30pm  Mrs Atkins  
Y5 Swimming Starts   Friday 13 March PM Leisure Centre   

Chaplaincy Interviews  Wednesday 31 March   Mrs Atkins 
Holy Week Liturgy Whole School  Friday 3 April 9.10am Hall Year 5* 

 
Easter Break 

Monday 6 April- Friday 17 April 
Trinity Term Begins Whole School Monday 20 April    

RE Parent Survey  Tuesday 28 April    
Marian Procession  Whole School Friday 1 May 9.10pm Hall Year 3 * 

May Day Bank Holiday Friday 8 May – NO SCHOOL 
Y1 Curriculum Assembly  Whole School Thursday 7 May 2.45pm  Hall Year 1* 

Year 6 SATS week  Year 6  Monday 11 May    Year 6  
Ascension Mass  Thursday 21 May 2.00pm  Chaplains 

 
Half Term  

Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May  
Welcome Talk New Reception 

parents 
Wednesday 3 June 6.00pm          Hall Mrs Dakin  

Pentecost Year 4 Whole School  Friday 5 June 9.10          Hall Year 4* 
Year 1 Phonics Year 1 Monday 10 June  Conference Room Year 1 

Rec Curriculum Assembly Whole School Friday 12 June 2.45  Reception parents* 
Mass to celebrate First Holy 

Communion 
Year 3  Thursday 17 June tbc 6.00pm          Hall Year 3*  

Reports out this week Whole School Monday 15 June    
Talent Show 

 
Sports Afternoon 

Whole School Friday 19 June 9.15am 
 

        Hall 
 

School Field 

Talent Show Team 
 



1.30pm-
3.30pm 

Mr Morley & Mrs 
McClay-Ward 

 Fosha Fayre Whole School Friday 19 June 3.30pm- 
5.00pm 

School Field Staff and FOSHA* 

Crich Residential Year 6 Monday 22 June – Friday 28    Mrs Dowsett 
Town Sports Competition KS2 Saturday 27 June tbc 12.00pm-

4.00pm 
L’boro Uni Mrs McClay-Ward & 

Mr Morley 
Year 6 Transition Days/Mornings Year 6 Thursday 4 and Friday 5 July 

 
 Secondary 

Schools 
Year 6 

Year 6 Production Year 6 Tuesday 7 July 6.00pm  Hall Year 6* 
Prize Day  

KS1 
KS2 

Wednesday 8 July  
9.30am 
1.30pm 

 Hall Whole School* 

Y6 Leavers’Mass Whole School Friday 12 July 9.30pm  Hall Year 6* 
Last Day of Term  Friday 12 July 1.30 School close  

School closes for the summer holiday 1.30pm 
Inset days on Monday 13 & Tuesday 14 July. 

 


